Leicestershire Orienteering Club
Watermead Park Score Cup Event
26™ September 2004

Congratulations to the Score Cup winner — Dai Bedwell of DVO

Long Score — 60 minutes
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Name

Dai Bedwell

H Alcock

Bob Haskins
Ian Wells

Mark Burley
Liz Phillips
Mark Sherriff
A. Hawkins
Nick Cunningham
S. Hallett

Iain Tebbutt
Richard Beadle
Richard Spencer
Neil Eaton

Ian Salmon

J. Boden

Dave Booker
Martin Hill

Roy Denney
Roger Edwards
James Catton
C.Voss

Vernon Davis
Alex Owen
John Marriott
Mike Cowley
Phil Turton
Barry Mawby
Laurie Fluck
J.Wright

Lynne Chapman
Steve Bolton
Ian Garner
Amanda & Mel
Heather Sherriff
Geraldine Davis
Rachel Simonetti
Jane Fern

Peter Redhead
K Wright

Roger Cole
Roger Kelly
Max Ward
Mick Ward

Class

M35
M21
M350
M350
MI18
W40
M40
M55
M50
W55
M35
M40
M35
M40
M40
M55
M350
M55
M60
M50
M21
M60
M60
M21
M55
M60
M35
M60
M55
M60
W40

M350

W15
W55

W60
M65
M65

Club

DVO
LEI
LEI
LEI
NOC
OD
LEI
DVO
LEI
OD
LEI
NOC
IND
LEI
LEI
COBOC
NOC
LEI
LEI
LEI
DVO
OD
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
NOC
NOC
LEI
OD
IND
IND
IND
IND
LEI
LEI
IND
LEI
IND
OD
LEI
LEI

Time

58.05
58.33
59.10
64.16
60.17
55.41
59.47
61.12
53.30
59.04
56.21
60.14
62.07
57.19
63.01
58.30
61.33
73.53
55.11
55.36
51.56
60.40
60.50
69.25
63.40
56.54
65.08
80.23
56.23
80.06
56.34
59.22
57.44
53.26
53.54
59.26
60.15
58.29
36.10
80.54
106.06
104.16

Points Penalty Score

540 0
490 0
490 0
490 50
420 10
390 0
390 0
410 20
380 0
380 0
370 0
380 10
390 30
350 0
370 40
320 0
310 20
430 140
270 0
270 0
260 0
270 10
270 10
350 100
280 40
230 0
290 60
430 210
190 0
400 210
180 0
180 0
160 0
150 0
150 0
140 0
140 10
80 0

30 0

190 190
310 310
90 90

Retired

Retired

540
490
490
440
410
390
390
390
380
380
370
370
360
350
330
320
290
290
270
270
260
260
260
250
240
230
230
220
190
190
180
180
160
150
150
140
130
80
30
0

0

0



Short Score - 40 minutes

Name Class
Score

1 Jane Booker W50
2 Karen Bedwell W35
3 Paul Baker M50
4 Caroline Redhead

5 Rosemary O’Brien
White Course 1.6 km
1 Miles Plaskett

2 Megan Brewin

3 M Robinson
4 R Robinson
5 Thomas  Sutton

6 Elizabeth Bedwell
7 Euan Tebbutt

8 J& G Bolton

9 Christopher Ball

10 Matthew  Coates

11 Victoria Ball

Planners Comments

What Watermead lacks in technical difficulty it makes up for it in size. I planned to

Club

NOC
DVO
LEI
IND
IND

MI10
W7
M9
W38
M7
W5
M6

M9

Time Points Penalty

40.16
36.43
39.44

230 10
180 0
170 0
36.14 100 0
200 200 0

220
180
170

65.47

8 controls

12.54
13.11
13.57
14.20
15.11
18.19
18.47
19.47
31.05
31.06
31.42

100

keep you out for a long time and take the faster runners down to the far end and hope
they wouldn't quite make it up to the north end. I seemed to be successful in that aim.
Unfortunately putting out the controls took forever, despite setting the alarm for six in
the morning, and I was in a state of panic at 9.30 with only half the controls put out. But
despite a few glitches it all seemed to work out on the day and I hope you all enjoyed a
nice long run in very pleasant weather amongst the geese and swans. Apologies for the
few vandalised controls but I suspect we got off quite lightly.

David Bray



